The primary responsibility of the biologist 
has been to develop and implement a habitat 
management program for Bureau-managed lands.  
Wildlife management activities conducted in FY 
2017 on lands managed by the Bureau were as 
follows: 

Habitat  Management.  One hundred sixteen 
(116) waterfowl nesting boxes were maintained by 
regional staff.  Invasive plant surveys and/or control 

was conducted on 25 Public Lands units across the 
state.  Old field mowing activities were performed at 
several sites in the Western and Northern Regions.